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Preliminary Forecast  represents staff’s 
best estimate of municipal tax levybest estimate of municipal tax levy 
increase for 2012

Estimates will change by Fall, based on 
d t d i f tiupdated information



Key Assumptions

No changes to service levels or service 
standardsstandards
Current staffing levels maintained  
Contractual obligations satisfied
Inflation applied:  CPI  pp
One-time OMPF funding of 

$3 9 million in 2011$3.9 million in 2011 



March CPI: 
3.3% Excluding 
E 2 4%Energy  2.4%



Budget Guidelines

Collective Bargaining Increase:  CUPE 
2 3%; Estimates for Fire Police2.3%; Estimates for Fire, Police, 
Pioneer Manor, employee benefits, 
OMERS 1%OMERS 1%
Core inflation applied to most accounts:  

0 t 2%0 to 2%
Hydro:  5%; Diesel:  9% 
3% increase in user fee rates



2011 Budget
(Fi l)

Preliminary 
2012 F t(Final) 

(in millions)
2012 Forecast 
(in millions)

Total Expenditures $472 $485

Less:  Revenues ($267) ($268)

Municipal Tax Levy $205 $217p y $ $

$12 million or 5 9%Salar & Benefits $12 million or 5.9% 
Levy Increase

Salary & Benefits  
$213M or 44%



Assessment Growth  
AAvg 
1.4%



Preliminary Forecast
2011 Budget
(Final) 
(%)

Preliminary 
2012 Forecast  
(%)(%) (%)

Levy Increase 5.9% 5.9%
Less:  Assessment Growth (2.4%) (1.4%)(2.4%) (1.4%)

Municipal Tax Increase
(before area rating and tax policy)

3.5% 4.5%

Plus:  Capital Levy 0% 0 to 2.3%
Total 3.5% 4.5% to 6.8%



$ %$
(millions)

%

2011 Budget Approvals $1.4 0.7%

P i i ll M d t dProvincially Mandated 
Programs $1.0 0.5%

Municipal Base Budget 
$7 1 3 4%(Costs to maintain service 

levels)
$7.1 3.4%

Outside Boards $2.6 1.3%

Assessment Growth - (1.4%)

Total $12 M 4.5% 



Highlights of Budget Pressures:  
2011 Budget Approvals: $1.4 M or 0.7%2011 Budget Approvals:  $1.4 M or 0.7%

 Healthy Communities Funding 
$190 000$190,000

 Operating budget impacts 
id tifi d th h b d tidentified through budget 
enhancements and capital 
projects - $210 000projects $210,000

 Phase in of Transit Sunday 
Service - $292,000Service $292,000

 Removal of one-time funding from 
Tax Rate Stabilization
Reserve:  $713,000



Highlights of Budget Pressures:  
Provincially Mandated $1.0M or 0.5%Provincially Mandated $1.0M or 0.5%

Legislated increase in grants to  g g
GSHC and Non-profit Housing
Providers:  Estimate only

Ontario Works:  Upload of Benefits; 
offset by reduction in OMPF grant
Child Care
Emergency Medial Share:  

City/Province 50:50 Share



Highlights of Budget Pressures:  
Outside Boards $2.6M or 1.3%Outside Boards $2.6M or 1.3%

NDCA and SDHU:  City staff y
estimate of 3% increase

P li Cit t ff ti t lPolice: City staff estimate, plus 
phase in of 5 officers, and
$285 000 in capital for$285,000 in capital for
communications system 
replacementp



Highlights of Budget Pressures:  
Municipal Base Budget: $7M or 3 4%Municipal Base Budget:  $7M or 3.4%
(2% Net of Assessment Growth)

Contractual Salaries and 0 7%
Benefits:  $3.4 million

Energy:  $1.2 million

0.7%

 Increase in Capital:  $700,000
Pioneer Manor:  $1.2 million
Phase in of Fire Protection costs 

as per WWW 10 year Financial 
plan:  $408,000



Highlights of Budget Pressures:  
Municipal Base Budget: $7M or 3 4%Municipal Base Budget:  $7M or 3.4%
(2% Net of Assessment Growth)

 General Inflation:  $1 million 0 7%

 Environmental Services Contracts:
$384,000

0.7%

 Reduction in PIL and OLG 
Revenues: $200,000

Offsetting items

 Fiscal Sustainability Reductions: Fiscal Sustainability Reductions: 
$494,000

 Increase in User Fee rates Increase in User Fee rates 
(3%):  $900,000



2011 Enhancements:  
Funded One Time Only

Emergency Shelter Top up:  $423,000

Physician Recruitment: $400 000Physician Recruitment:  $400,000

Summer Maintenance:  $750,000



Municipal Comparisons and 
Financial ThemesFinancial Themes



Maintain Low Property Taxes 
d Fi i l S t i bilitand Financial Sustainability



BMA Municipal Comparison Taxes & 
Water / Sewer Rates CombinedWater / Sewer Rates Combined
(based on a standard three bedroom bungalow – 2010)
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2010 Property Taxes + W/S as a % of Income



Need for Additional Capital 
F diFunding



2009 Asset Consumption Ratio

50.9%

35.9%

32.6%



2009 Asset Consumption Ratio
50.9%

35 9%

46.5%

35.9%

Higher than
group average 



Sustainable Funding Levels: CapitalSustainable Funding Levels:  Capital

Tax supported capital sustainable fundingTax supported capital sustainable funding 
requirement:  At least 2 times existing funding 
levels

WWW annual requirement:  $46 Million 
compared to base budget of $23 5 Millioncompared to base budget of $23.5 Million 



Capital Levy and Long Term 
Fi i l PlFinancial Plan 

2011: No capital levy2011:   No capital levy
LTFP recommendation of 2.3% capital 

l A d i 2005 2006 2008levy; Approved in 2005, 2006, 2008. 
0.5% in 2007
A ten year capital plan will be updated and 

developed in advance of 2013 budget 
deliberations



Maintain Reserves and Reserve 
Funds and Debt at AppropriateFunds and Debt at Appropriate 

Levels



2009 Reserves as a % of Own Source 
RevenuesRevenues

80%

50%

60%

70%

39.3%
45.8%

30%

40%

50%
25.7%

10%

20%

0%

tc
he

ne
r

O
tta

w
a

To
ro

nt
o

O
sh

aw
a

de
r B

ay
Su

db
ur

y
G

ue
lp

h
W

in
ds

or
Lo

nd
on

m
br

id
ge

A
ve

ra
ge

rli
ng

to
n

O
ak

vi
lle

Va
ug

ha
n

K
in

gs
to

n
am

-K
en

t
H

am
ilt

on
W

at
er

lo
o

A
ve

ra
ge

W
hi

tb
y

ra
m

pt
on

B
ar

rie
th

ar
in

es
M

ar
kh

am
si

ss
au

gaLower than 
average 
reserves

K
it T O

Th
un

d
G

re
at

er
 S W

C
am

G
ro

up
 A

B
ur O V K

C
ha

th
a H W

Su
rv

ey
 A B
r

St
. C

at M
M

is
sreserves



Reserves and Reserve Funds 
(in Millions)(in Millions)



2009 Outstanding Debt to Reserve Ratio
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Long Term Financial Plan: 
Nine PrinciplesNine Principles



Historical Information



Property Tax Increases



Municipal Property Tax at Work

$237 

Municipal Services per $1000 in Property  Taxes

$182 

$138 
$120 

$93$93 
$72 

$44  $39  $38  $37 

Roads Police Health& Citizen& Fire Admin& Transit EconDev &Emergency RecyclingRoads Police Health & 
Social Serv

Citizen & 
Leisure

Fire Admin & 
Bldg Maint

Transit Econ Dev & 
Planning

Emergency 
Services

Recycling 
& Garbage



Budget Comparison 
(Including Outside Boards)(Including Outside Boards)

Millions



Full Time Positions
(Including Police)( c ud g o ce)



Temporary & Part Time Hours 
(Including Police)(Including Police)

ThousandsThousands



2010 32 Caldarelli Cimino:2010-32 Caldarelli-Cimino: 

THAT zero base budgeting beTHAT zero base budgeting be 
implemented, or alternatively another 
budget method adopted by Council, tobudget method adopted by Council, to 
be done department by department, 
starting in 2012, commencing withstarting in 2012, commencing with 
Infrastructure Services;



Range of Municipal Tax IncreasesRange of Municipal Tax Increases

Red ctionForecast Reduction  
Scenarios

Municipal TaxMunicipal Tax 
Increase 4.5% 0% 2% 3%

Tax LevyTax Levy 
Reductions $9.1M $5.0M $3.0M



Questions


